PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERG THERAPEUTICS, LLC	08/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERG PHARMA LLC
Street Address:	1845 ELM HILL PIKE
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705591
Application Number:	14177171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117732-03004/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL MELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Mello/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=08.29.11 Certificate of Amendment (Berg Therapeutics, LLC to Berg Pharma LLC)#page1.tif source=08.29.11 Certificate of Amendment (Berg Therapeutics, LLC to Berg Pharma LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035760 FRAME: 0343 503318547

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BERG THERAPEUTICS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BERG THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO "BERG PHARMA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

4242094 8100

110960113

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9000604

DATE: 08-30-11

PATENT REEL: 035760 FRAME: 0344

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 08/29/2011 FILED 11:00 AM 08/29/2011 SRV 110960113 - 4242094 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS GED FROM 'BERG THERAPEUTICS, LLC : TO A LLC'
	/HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
N WITNESS W	/HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on day of AUGUST , A.D. 2011 .
	•

PATENT REEL: 035760 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 05/22/2015